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o'P &\ RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

[EREAS, Option Care, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor") and PNC
Bank, National Association, as agent (the "Agent") are parties to that certain Collateral
Assignment of and Ratification of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Rights dated as of
December 23, 1996 (the "Assignment") in favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the
Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement hereafter referenced). This
Assignment has been executed in connection with that certain Credit Agreement dated as of
December 23, 1996 among Option Care, Inc., the Borrowers, the Lenders and the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Assignor granted a security interest
in favor of the Agent in the Marks (as such terms are defined in the Assignment) including the
United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule
A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office in the trademark assignment records on March 25, 1997 at Reel/Frame:
1568/0671, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its
rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and
trademark applications listed on Schedule A of the Assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all
of its rights in such Marks, including the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and
trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Agent

by T\ £ Mallhe

Name: ﬂ\ARTiN E. MygleeR
fitle: ik presi0ENT
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this __é_/_ day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared 22/ yol /= trropdy
known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged
to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of PNC Bank, National

Association.
¢ - */’2—‘ /
s RN /@Z«"/%/
Notaryl}%hc

Mary A r;otarial Seal

ary Ann Petrella, Notary Public
Bethel Park Boro, Alleghe';lyy County
My Commission Expires Dec. 23, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notarics
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EXHIBIT A
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OPTIONCARE
FOLIS

OPTION FIRST
BILLING PLUS
THE SOLUTION
OPTIONET

oC

WE HAVE THE SOLUTION
FOR YOU

OPTION. CARE

WE HAVE THE SOLUTION
FOR YOU

OPTION CARE

RECORDED: 03/23/1999

ION CARE_INC. {a California corporation)

Reg. No. (Serial No.)

1,804,925
1,778,323
1,763,828
1,694,125
1,611,210
1,604,898

1,572,579

1,562,797

1,562,796

1,336,094

1,331,421

Issue Date (Filing Date)

November 16, 1993
June 22, 1993

April 6, 1993

June 16, 1992
August 28, 1990
July 3, 1990

December 19, 1989

October 24, 1989

October 24, 1989

May 14, 1985

April 16, 1985
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